

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s)20761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 3/6/2010 in CM No. 4353/2010 in  
WP(C) NO.1400/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI)

AMAN PREET SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLDEN FORESTS(INDIA) LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner seeks time to produce:

- (1) the order appointing the Committee;
- (2) the order of Sale in favour of Sanjay Vasudeva;  
and
- (3) the order allotting lands to the petitioners in  
lieu of units.

Adjourned by four weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master