

ZITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20761/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2010 in WPC No.  
1400/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMAN PREET SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOLDEN FORESTS(I) LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)  
WITH

SLP(C)NO.25682-25687 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Pal,Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.20761 OF 2010

No orders are necessary. List the  
matter as directed earlier.

SLP(C) No(s).25682-25687/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks  
leave to withdraw SLP(C) No(s).25682-25687/2010  
in view of certain technical defects in the SLP  
filed and with liberty to file a fresh  
petition. The Special Leave Petitions are  
dismissed as withdrawn.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master